RES	OLUI	NOL	FOR	SUBMITT:	ING	ΤO	THE	LEGAL	ELEC	TORS
\mathbf{OF}	THE	CITY	OF	LEBANON	QUE	STI	ON C	OF FLU	ORIDA	TION
OF	City	r's W	ATE	R SUPPLY						

RESOLUTION 5
for 1956

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON:

That the following proposed Charter Amendment to the City of Lebanon, Oregon's Charter:

Chapter XI Fluoride Supplementation to Water - Section 263.

WATER FLUORIDATION The water of the public water system in the City of Lebanon, Oregon, including any additions to or modifications thereof and all public water systems which may be hereafter installed therein, shall have fluoride supplementation. The equipment used for, and the amounts and methods of, said fluoride supplementation shall be in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Oregon State Board of Health.

The Common Council of the City of Lebanon is hereby directed to pass the ordinances, and execute such contracts with Pacific Power & Light Company, which now owns and operates the public water system, as may be necessary to accomplish and provide said fluoride supplementation. All franchises hereinafter granted by the City of Lebanon for the public distribution of water to be used for drinking purposes within the City shall expressly provide for fluoride supplementation to the water pursuant to this section and the rules and regulations of the Oregon State Board of Health.

be submitted to the legal electors of the City of Lebanon in the regular May Primary Election on Friday May 18, 1956, for their approval or disapproval.

Passed by the Council and approved by the Mayor on this 20 H day

of <u>March</u>, 1956.

lavor

ATTEST:

City Recorder